
(ImU 
r. 

-1 
(j* 'I 

LINN-BENTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

/ 

J? 
I 

CREDIT CLASS SCHEDULE 
LBCC DAY AND EVENING CREDIT CLASSES THROUGHOUT THE TWO COUNTY AREA 

SUMMER 1974 
J 



' 1 

CAMPUS MAP 
Learning Resource Center 

Library 
Media Services 
Graphics 
Reading Lab 
Mathematics Lab 
Classrooms 

Forum (Large Group Instruction) 
Lecture @300 
2 Lecture @30 ea 
4 Seminar Rooms 

Occupational Services 
Faculty Offices 
Social Sciences 
Associate Degree Nursing 
Dental Assistant 
Nursing Assistant 

Science - Technology 
Faculty Offices 
Mathematics 
Chemistry 
Physics 
Geology 
Biology 
Drafting 
Environmental Technology 
Agriculture 
Metallurgical 

Industrial 
Automotive Technology 
Auto Body Repair 
Welding 

Humanities 
Faculty Offices 
General Classrooms 
Arts and Crafts 
Music 

Business Education 
Faculty Offices 
Data Processing 
Typing 
Shorthand & Office Procedure 
Accounting 
Foreign Language 

Machine Technology 

Service Center 
Apprentice Laboratory 
Boiler Room 
Buildings & Ground Adm. 
Warehousing & Receiving 
Main Service 
Maintenance 
Heating & Cooling Service 

College Center 
Lower Level 

President's Office 
Public Reception 
Board Room 
Deans Offices 
Business Office 
Office of Instruction 
Student Services 

Admissions 
Registration 
Counseling 
Financial Aids 
Employment 
Health Service 

Bookstore 

College Center 
Upper Level 

Apprenticeship 
English & Journalism 
Student Government 
Dining 
Food Preparation 
Recreation 
College Center Office 
Room Reservations 
Lost & Found 
Campus Calendering 
Posters 
Housing 
Voter Registration 
Public Telephones 
Lockers 
Ticket Sales 
Student Activities 

PARKING C 
Environmental Technology 

I 

PARKING 

r\ 

Q Parking Q 

fpcaeGS'Q0'<aoQ îix?6'5' ereg 
o o 
o 

ALLEN LANE I TO 99E> 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

REGISTRATION INFORMATION 2 

CREDIT CLASS SCHEDULE BEGINS 5 

ALLIED HE ALTH AN D 
PHYSICAL ED UCATION DIVISION 5 

Dental Assistant 5 
Co-educat ional  Physical  Ed.  6 
Men's Physical  Educat ion 6 
Heal th 6 

BUSINESS AN D 
INDUSTRIAL DIVISION 6 

Secretar ia l  Sk i l ls  6 
Business Management 7 
Data Processing 8 
Auto Body Repair 9 
Automotive Technology 9 
Machine Technology 9 
Welding '  9 

HUMANITIES AN D 
SOCIAL SE RVICES DIVISION 10 

Ar t  -  10 
Cr iminal  Just ice Administ rat ion -  10 
Engl  ish 10 
Graphic Communicat ions 10 
Social  Science 11 
Speech-Drama 11 

SCIENCE-TECHNOLOGY DIVISION 11 

Agr icul ture 11 
Bio logy 11 
Mathemat ics 12 
Physical  Science 12 
Wastewater  Technology 12 

LEARNING SERVICES 13 

Reading 13 
Study Ski  11 s 13 

COOPERATIVE W ORK E XPERIENCE 13 

COMMUNITY ED UCATION — 1A 

Benton Center  1 h 
East  L inn Center  1 k  

GENERAL INFORMATION 15 



REGISTRATION INFORMATION 

Students enrolling for 8 or more credit hours may either pre-register between May 20 and June 14, or may 
register during the first week of classes with a late fee of $1 per day. 

Students enrolling for 7 or fewer credit hours may either pre-register between May 20 and June 14, or may 
register during the first three weeks of classes. A $1 late fee is charged for registration during the third week. 
(Students enrolling in day classes during the second or third week must have the instructor's written permission.) 

Registration for late-starting three-week and five-week courses may be completed either during the regular 
registration period or during the first three days of the course. 

Students enrolling for evening credit classes held off-campus may pre-register between May 20 and June 14, or 
may register in class during the first or second week on a space-available basis. Those not registered by the end of 
the second week may register at the Campus Registration Office (CC-108C), the Benton Center Office, or the East 
Linn Center Office during the third week of classes (no later than July 5) with payment of a $1 late fee. 

These are the steps to be taken BEFORE you stand in line to register: 

Admission. There are no admission requirements for students planning to attend LBCC only during Summer Term. 
However, students planning to continue on for 8 or more credit hours in Fall Term should file an Application for 
Admission and transcripts from previous schools attended. Students planning to enroll in Fall Term must also 
make arrangements at the Guidance Center (CC-110) to take the Comparative Guidance and Placement Test (CGP). 

Program Approval. Secure counselor approval of your program where required. 
ft *, ' 

Graduation and Program Requirements. Students expecting to receive an Associate Degree or departmental 
certificate from LBCC during the 74-75 school year must complete the form included in the registration packet. 

Registration. Pick up a r egistration packet in the registration area and fully complete each form in ballpoint pen. 
Make sure all copies are legible. Check for posted lists of filled, cancelled, added or corrected classes. 

Tuition and Fees. Full tuition payment must be made at the time of registration, plus insurance premium if in­
surance is desired. There is a Deferred Payment plan available to full-time students (12 or more credit hours) 
which allows them to pay 1/3 of their tuition at the time of registration and the balance by the end of the fifth 
week of classes. However, application for a Deferred Payment must be made at the Financial Aids Office (CC-107) 
PRIOR TO REGISTERING, and a Deferred Payment Agreement presented at the time of registration. Students 
sponsored by one of the special programs or attending under a grant or scholarship must pick up an authorization 
at the Financial Aids Office PRIOR TO REGISTERING. 

Veteran's Benefits and Special Programs. Students receiving benefits under the G.I. Bill, Veteran's Vocational 
Rehabilitation, Veteran's Dependent, or Social Security have the responsiblity of initiating the necessary paper work 
each term in order to receive these benefits. Be sure to complete the form in the registration packet and carefully 
follow the printed instructions. Contact the Veteran's Clerk in the Financial Aids Office if you have any questions. 

-2-



USE CODE NUMBER FROM THIS LIST OF MAJORS TO COMPLETE BOX ON REGISTRATION FORM 

OCCUPATIONAL-TECHNICAL PROGRAMS 
5402 Agriculture 
5600 Associate of General Studies 
5208 Associate Degree Nursing (RN) 
5380 Auto Body Repair 
5306 Automotive Technology 
5002 Bookkeeping—Clerical 
5001 Business Management 
5006 Cosmetology 
5505 Criminal Justice 
5101 Data Processing 
5202 Dental Assistant 
5304 Drafting Technology 
5409 Environmental Technology 
5320 Crafts & Trades (Apprentice or 

Journeyman) 

LOWER DIVISION FIELDS OF STUDY 
(for transfer to four-year colleges) 

5310 Industrial Electricity & Electronics 
5403 Wood Technology 
5507 Fire Science 
5404 Food Service 
5012 Graphic Communications 
5303 Machine Technology 
5399 Metallurgical Technology 
5209 Nursing Assistant 
5599 Parent-Child Education 
5317 Refrigeration & Air Conditioning 
5005 Secretarial Science 
5381 Small Engine Recreation Vehicle Repair 
5004 Supervisory Training 
5408 Wastewater Technology 
5308 Welding 

5630 Undecided (Occupational-Technical Program) 
5610 Development of Math & Reading Skills 
5640 None (For the use of students taking 

7 or fewer credits only) 
5650 Adult Education (High School 

Completion) 

0502 Accounting 2105 Law Enforcement 
0101 Agriculture 1599 Literature 
2202 Anthropology 1/01 Mathematics 
0200 Architecture 1005 Music 
1002 Art 0514 Office Administration (Sec. Sci.) 
0401 Biology 1509 Philosophy 
0506 Business Administration 0835 Physical Education & Health 
0838 Business Education 1999 Physical Science Technology 
1905 Chemistry 1902 Physics 
2105 Corrections 2207 Political Science 
2209 Criminology 1204 Pre-Dental 
1007 Drama 1206 Pre-Medical 
2204 Economics 1203 Pre-Nursing 
0802 Elementary Education '1 ' 1218 Pre-Veterinary Medicine 
0901 Engineering <| ' 2001 Psychology 
0418 Fisheries Biology 0803 Secondary Education 
1101 Foreign Languages 2208 Sociology 
01 14 Forestry 1506 Speech 
1901 General Science 0107 Wildlife 
2206 Geography 1507 Writing 
2205 History 4901 Basic Transfer Program 
1301 
0602 

Home Economics 
Journalism 

4950 
4960 

Undecided (Lower Division) 
None (For the use of students taking 
7 or fewer credits only) 

4970 Development of Math & Reading Skills 

LDCD VOCO Total Cr. L.B.C.C. REGISTRATION - 8 OR MORE CREDITS 

spur// I MA 
DATE OTR 

• Non-Res. 
• Out-St. 
• Cash 
• Check 
• Charge 

Tuitinn 
L.B.C.C. REGISTRATION - 8 OR MORE CREDITS 

spur// I MA PY I P 19l6 -8/// • Non-Res. 
• Out-St. 
• Cash 
• Check 
• Charge 

Late Fee 
Total Address /23Y MaTa/St \ALKAA/Y TL/A/A/ 1 OA \?73J/\;r 

• Non-Res. 
• Out-St. 
• Cash 
• Check 
• Charge Ins. rnn°R|0tf10l£l (See Schedule) IKty )lJ \</S\^7/¥ 
TERM LINE 

NIJMRER COURSE NO. COURSE NAME CR SHOW TIMES 
M T W H F BLDG. - RM. INSTRUCTOR 

218*0 BLk 1 TYPING - TPANSPEfi 2 < • •A * * 8209 
& IOI INT&O TO BUS. V HI '/* B / o y  STAFF 

32 jo UO/ 7 S*IUS *£ 3 % LAC Sh/EET 
2/10 P£/8r fivv Qowunq 1 ** %n > LL J/tV/A/ 
38*oo ftr IOO INT A USE BAA V Jo /o ST 119 Aged 
3?/o LA 6 2 // // Ifcloi 

PY201 GEU fisYcu 3 / / / OzosrA tooisrGoHeAY 

-3-



CLASS LOCATION KEY 

ABC Albany Boys C lub,  1215 Sou th Hi l l ,  Albany 
B Business Educat ion Bui ld ing,  LBCC Ca mpus 
BC Benton Center ,  1235 N W Pierce Way,  Corval l is  
CHS Corval l is  High School ,  836 NW 11th,  Corval l is  
ELC East  L inn Center ,  1715 S.  5th,  Lebanon 
p Forum B ui ld ing,  LBCC Cam pus 
H Humani t ies Bui ld ing,  LBCC Ca mpus 
HVJH Highland View Jr .  High,  NW Highland Dr. ,  Corval l is  
I  Industr ia l  Bui ld ing,  LBCC Ca mpus 
IND B Industr ia l  Bui ld ing B,  LBCC Ca mpus 
LHS Lebanon Uni on High School ,  South 5th,  Lebanon 
LRC Learning Resource Center ,  LBCC Campus 
MDR Mart in Dr iv ing Range,  2115 NE High way 20,  Corval l is  
0 Occupat ional  Serv ices B1dg.  ,  LBCC Ca mpus 
ST Science-Technology B1dg.  ,  LBCC Ca mpus 
WAHS West  Albany High School ,  1130 W Q ueen,  Albany 

TUITION AND FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

*1 It ' 

1973-74 TU ITION 

Resident  Non-Resident  
Out-of-

State 

Minimum Charge $16.00 $ 16.00 $ 36.00 

Per Credi t  Hour 8.00 14.00 36.00 

Ful l - t ime (12 or  
more credi t  hrs . )  96.00 168.00 432.00 

Late Regis t rat ion Fee:  
8 or  more credi t  hours -  $1 p er  day beginning f i rs t  day o f  c lasses 
7 or  less credi t  hours $1 dur ing th i rd week 

Add Fee:  
F i rs t  change o f  schedule involv ing one o r  

more added c lasses No Charge 
Subsequent  changes of  schedule involv ing one or  more 

added c lasses each change,  $2.00 
Drop Fee:  No Charge 
Credi t  by Examinat ion $8.00 per  Credi t  Hour 
Transcr ipt  Fee:  

Off ic ia l  Copy $1 p er  copy inc luding f i rs t  copy 
Student  Copy $.25 per  copy 

BankAmericard and Master  Charge are accepted for  tu i t ion,  fees and 
Bookstore expenses.  

-4-



SCHEDULE KEY 

(T) PREREQUISITE - P (See catalog for prerequisite) 

® TERM LIN E NUMBER - Identifies individual sections 
Boxed numbers 162501 indicate course appears elsewhere in schedule 

(3) CREDITS given for course 

® DAYS OF CLASS MEET INGS: M-Monday, T-Tuesday, W-Wednesday, H-Thursday, F-Friday 

© STARTING TIME of class - All times shown are daytime unless next column shows "N" 

© NIGHT CLASS - N 

® DURATION - Length in hours of each class session 

® LOCATION and ROOM - See Class Location Key and Campus Map inside front cover 

PASS/NO PASS - PNP indicates class is given only on pass/no pass basis 
OPT indicates student has the option of pass/no pass or letter 

grading - See Pass/No Pass Instruction at back of schedule 

© © 
COURSE 

p TLN N UMBER C OURSE TITLE 
® © © © © START 
CR M TWHF TIME N O UR 

RM 
® 

LUC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NF 

ALLIED HEALTH and PHYSICAL EDUCATION DIVISION 

DENTAL ASSISTANT 
Special Admission Procedure 

1025 5.445 INTRO/DENTAL ASST 03 

p 1030 5.462 DENTAL RAD. I I  01 
LAB 

p 1035 5.495 CL. PRACTICE I I  04 p 1040 5.485 MAT/LAB I I  02 

p 1045 5.505 DENTAL SPECIALTY 01 p 1050 5.453 DENTAL PATHOLOGY 01 
1055 5.454 PATIENT EDUCATION* 01 

03 M W F 1.00 1 

9.00 1 
TBA 2 

1.00 4 
1 . 0 0  2  

6 . 0 0  1  
6 . 0 0  1  
9.00 1 

0 209 STAFF 

0 
O 

0 
0 

O 
0 
0 

213 
213 

213 
213 

209 
213 
209 

STAFF 
STAFF 

STAFF 
STAFF 

STAFF 
STAFF 
STAFF 



COURSE 
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE 

START 
CR MTWHF TIME N OUR 

RM 
LOC rm I NSTRUCTOR P/NP 

CO-ED JCATIONAL PHYSICAL EDU :ATION 

1060 PE185 BEG.TENNIS 01 M W F 9.00 1 WAHS 
1065 PE185 BEG.TENNIS 01 M W F 10.00 1 WAHS 

p 1070 PE185 INT.TENNIS 01 M W F 10.00 1 WAHS 
p 1075 PE185 INT.TENNIS 01 M W F 11.00 1 WAHS 
p 1080 PE185 ADV.TENNIS 01 M W F 11.00 1 WAHS 

1085 PE185 BEG.GOLF 01 T-H 9.00 1.5 MQR 
p 1090 PE185 INT.GOLF 01 T-H 10.30 1.5 MOR 

1095 PE185 BEG.BOWLING 01 M W F 8.00 1 LHS 
p 1100 PE185 INT.BOWLING 01 M W F 8.00 1 LHS 

1105 PE185 BODY CONDITIONING 01 T-H 1.00 1.5 WAHS 
1110 PE185 JOGGING 01 T-H 1.00 1.5 WAHS 

MENS PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

1115 PE190 FUND/BASKETBALL 

1120 HE250 PERSONAL HEALTH 

01 W W 

f 
•I 1 A 

1.00 

HEALTH 

1.5 

02 MTWH 
3 WEEKS» JUNE 17 THROUGH JULY 

9.00 
5 

ABC 

STAFF OPT 
STAFF OPT 

STAFF OPT 
STAFF OPT 
STAFF OPT 

STAFF OPT 
STAFF OPT 

STAFF OPT 
STAFF OPT 

STAFF OPT 
STAFF OPT 

STAFF OPT 

0 114 IRVIN 

BUSINESS and INDUSTRIAL DIVISION 

TYPING BLOCKS 
TRANSFER BLOCK CONSL 

SECRETARIAL SKILLS 

AND SKTLL BUILDING. STS OF TYPING 1.2.3 
VOCATIONAL BLOCK CONSISTS OF TYPING 1.2.3.4.AND SKILL BLDG. 
STUDENTS MAY BEGIN AT A NY TIME AND ADVANCE 
OWN RATE. 

1125 V. TBI TYPING-VOCATIONAL 02 MTWHF 9.00 1 
1130 T TBI TYPING-TRANSFER 02 MTWHF 9.00 1 
1135 V. TB2 TYPING-VOCATIONAL 02 MTWHF 10.00 1 
1140 T TB2 TYPING-TRANSFER 02 MTWHF 10.00 1 
1145 V. TB3 TYPING-VOCATIONAL 02 MTWHF 11.00 1 
1150 T TB3 TYPING-TRANSFER 02 MTWHF 11.00 1 
1155 V. TB4 TYPING-VOCATIONAL 02 MTWHF 12.00 1 
1160 T TB4 TYPING-TRANSFER - 02 MTWHF 12.00 1 

AT THE IR 

B 209 STAFF 
B 209 STAFF 
B 209 STAFF 
B 209 STAFF 
B 209 STAFF 
B 209 STAFF 
B 209 STAFF 
B 209 STAFF 

-6-



COURSE 
P TLN N UMBER C OURSE TITLE 

START 
CR M TWHF TIME N D UR 

RM 
LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP 

MATH/MACHINES BLOCK 
THE M ATH /MACHINES F 
STUDENTS M AY BE GIN ! • 

IOOM IS OPEN D AILY FRI 
IT ANY TIME AND A DVANT 

)M 8A M-HAM 
:E AT THEIR OWN R ATE 

P 1165 
1165 

P 1 165 

1180 
1185 
1190 
1195 

P 1 200 

1220 

1225 

1230 

P 1 235 

P 1 240 

P 1 245 

1250 
1255 

P 1 260 
P 1 265 

THE B LOCK INCLUDES BU SINESS MATH,OFFICE MACHINFS, 
AND A DVANCED OF FICE MACHINES. COURSES ARE TAKEN 1 

2.515 BUSINESS M ATH 
2.521 OFFICE M ACHINES 
2.522 ADV.OFC.MACHINES 

03 MTWHF 
03 MTWHF 
03 MTWHF 

SHORTHAND B LOCKS 
TRANSFER B LOCK CO NSISTS OF STENOGRAPHY 1 
VOCATIONAL BLOCK CONSISTS OF STENOGRAPHY 

B 211 
B ?11 
B 911 

AND 
AT A T IME 

STAFF 
STAFF 
STAFF 

T SB1 SH ORTHANQ-TRNSFR 
V.SB1 SHORTHAND-VOCATNL 
T SB2 SHORTHAND-TRNSFR 
V.SB2 SHORTHAND-VOCATNL 

2.526 CLERICAL OFC.PROC 
REQUIRES PE RMISSION 

1205 2.529 MEDICAL TRANS. 
P 1 210 2.507 EXECUTIVE TYPING 
P 1215 2.527 TRANSCRIBING M ACH 

2.590 RDNGS/CONF-SECRE 
1-5 CREDITS 

BA101 INTRO TO B USINESS 

BA211 
3 

BA212 
3 

BA213 
3 

BA213 
5 

2.530 
2.530 
2.531 
2.532 

PRIN OF ACCT I  

03 M TWHF 10 .00 1 
03 MTWHF 10 .00 1 
03 MTWHF 1 1.00 1 
03 MTWHF 11 .00 1 

04 MTWH 6.00 2 
OF INSTRUCTOR 

02 MTWHF TBA 
01 MTWHF TBA 
02 M TWHF TBA 

MTWHF TBA 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

04 T-H 8 . 0 0  

03 M TWHF 10. 00 

2 

2 
WEEKS• JUNE 17 THROUGH J ULY 5 

PRIN AF ACCT I I  03 MTWHF 10.0 0 
WEEKS» JULY 8 THROUGH JU LY 26 

PRIN O F ACCT I I I  03 M TWHF 10.0 0 
WEEKS. JULY 29 THROUGH A UGUST 16 

PRIN OF ACCT I I I  03 M W 7.00 N 3 
WEEKS. JUNE 17 THROUGH J ULY 19 

PRACT ACCT I  
PRACT ACCT I  
PRACT ACCT I I  
PRACT ACCT I I I  

1270 9.254 SMALL BU S. ACCTNG 

03 MTWHF 9.00 1 
03 M TWHF 1 0.00 1 
03 M TWHF 11.0 0. 1 
03 MTWHF 1.00 1 

03 W 7.00 N 3 

AND 3 . 
2 AND 3 . 

B 203 STAFF 
B 203 STAFF 
B 203 STAFF 
B 203 STAFF 

B 207 CHESTER, P 

207 
207 
207 

CHESTER. 
CHESTER. 
CHESTER. 

P 
P 
P 

B 210 CHESTER. P 

B 101 CHAMBERS,M 

B 101 CHAMBERS,M 

B 101 CHAMBERS,M 

B 101 CHAMBERS,M 

B 101 BAYLOR,J 

B 201 LEDBETTER.W 
B 201 LEDBETTER,* 
B 201 LEDBETTER.W 
R 201 LEDBETTER.W 

B 901 BROOKS, J 

-7-



COURSE 
P TLN N UMBER C OURSE TITLE 

START 
CR M TWHF TIME N DU R 

1275 

1260 
1265 

1290 

P 1295 

P 1 300 

P 1305 

2.308 PRIN/ADVERTISING 03 T-H 7.00 N 3 
5 WEEKS, JUNE 1 7 THROUGH J ULY 19 

2.7f8 PERS DVLP-WOMEN 
9.502 PSYCH-SUPERVISORS 

0 .695 HUMAN RELATIONS 

02 T H 1.00 
03 M W F 2.00 

03 MTWHF 12.00 

1.5 
1 

YOUR ATTITUDE IS SHOWING-6 WEEKS, JULY 8-AUGUST 16 

RM 
LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP 

B 107 STRINGER. r» 

B 118 LEMAY. L 
B 107 JORDAN. W. 

B 107 MOVIUS.E 

1310 

1315 

2.613 ON-JOB-TRNG-SECT 
REQUIRES PE RMISSION 

2.710 ON-JOB-TRNG-MNGT 
REQUIRES PE RMISSION 

2.631 ORGAN W ORK E XPER 
REQUIRES PE RMISSION 

SUPERVISORY TRAINING 

9.508 LABOR-MNGT REL 

Of MTWHF T8A 
OF INSTRUCTOR 

Of MTWHF TBA 
OF INSTRUCTOR 

06 MTWHF TBA 
OF INSTRUCTOR 

03 T-H 7.00 N 3 
5 WEEKS, JULY 22 THROUGH A UGUST 23 

9•52f  MNGT C ONTROLS 

P 1320 2.508 KEYPUNCH O PERATN 

03 M 7.00 N 3 

DATA PROCESSING 

0 2  I fc ' 

KEYPUNCH R OOM IS OPEN DA ILY FROM 8 AM-5PM 

1325 2.510 INTRO TO D ATA PRO O f MTWHF 9.00 3 
MTWHF 1.00 2 

***2 WEEK C OURSE, JUNE 17 THROUGH J UNE 28**** 
*** INSTRUCTOR PE RMISSION O NLY **** 

CHESTER,P 

CHAMBERS,M 

CHAMBERS,M 

B 107 MOVIUS.E 

B 107 STAFF 

STAFF 

B 107 MORAN.J 
B 101 MORAN.J 

1330 2.510 INTRO TO D ATA PRO 

LAB 
*** f  HOUR O PEN LA B, 

Of M W F 1.00 1 
T-H 1.00 1.5 

TBA A 
8AM-5PM M ONDAY THRU FRIDAY**** 

B 107 MORAN.J 
B 107 MORAN.J 

***5 WEEK C OURSE, JULY 1 THROUGH A UGUST 2**** 

B 118 MORAN.J 1335 2.558 INTRO TO P ROG 
LAB 

***  f  HOUR O PEN LA B, 

03 M W F 8.00 2 
TBA f  

8AM-5PM M ONDAY THRU 
***5 WEEK C OURSE, JULY 1 THROUGH A UGUST 2**»* 

13F0 2.562 DATA FL D PROJ 

13F5 2.589 DP R DGS + CONF 
1350 2.569 DP R DGS + CONF 
1355 2.569 OP R QGS + CONF 

FRIDAY**** 

OPT 

OPT 

OPT 

OPT 

06 TBA MORAN.J 

01 TBA MORAN.J OPT 
02 TBA MORAN.J OPT 
03 TBA MORAN.J OPT 

-8-



COURSE 
TLN N UMBER C OURSE TITLE 

START RM 
CR M TWHF TIME N DUR LOC RM INSTRUCTOR 

AUTO BODY REPAIR 
Special Admission Procedure 

1360 BLK 6 AUTO B ODY REPAIR 
1365 BLK 7 AUTO B ODY REPAIR 

12 MTWHF 8.00 5 
12 MTWHF 12.0 0 5 

I  121 
I  121 

THORNTON,L 
HYSMITHFG 

1370 
1375 

1380 

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 
Special Admission Procedure 

3.305 AUTO F UNDAMENTALS 
3.292 CHASSIS I I  

06 M W F 
01 T-H 

6 . 0 0  
6 . 0 0  

3 
3 

3.310 ADVANCED TU NE-UP 01 M W 1.00 3 
PRE-REQUISITE OF TUNE-UP AND D IAGNOSIS ( 

1385 3.370 BRAKES 
1390 3.280 TRANSMISSION I I  
1395 3.331 AUTO RE PaIR I I  

01 T-H 
06 M W F 
01 T-H 

8.00 3 
8.00 3 
1 . 0 0  1  

1100 BLK 8 MACHINE TOOL 

MACHINE TECHNOLOGY 
Special Admission Procedure 

7* L -
10 MTWHF 6.00 1 

WELDING 

*1105 1.151 WELDING I  AUTO 
**1110 1.151 WELDING I  AUTOBOY 

P 1115 9.118 PREP/CERT/MNL ARC 
P 1120 9.118 PREP/CERT/SEMI-AU 

1125 9.151 BEG.WELDING 
P 1130 9.152 ADV.WELDING 

* Students in Automotive Curriculum Only 
* * Students in Auto Body Curriculum Only 

03 T-H 
03 M W 

3.00 
3.00 

2.5 
2.5 

01 
01 

T-H 
T-H 

02 M 
02 W 

6.00 N 1 
6.00 N 1 

6.00 N 1 
6.00 N 1 

I 111 
I 111 

I 111 
.321) 

I  121 
I  121 
I  121 

INU B 

105 
105 

105 
1 05 

1 05 
1 05 

CARTER,D 
CARTER,D 

CARTER,D 

POND,K 
POND,K 
POND,K 

GRIFFITHS.J 

STEWART,E 
STEWART,E 

STEWART,E 
STEWART,E 

STEWART,E 
ALVIN,J 

-9-



COURSE 
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE 

START 
CR MTWHF TIME N OUR 

RM 
LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP 

HUMANITIES and SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 

ART 

1435 AR195 BASIC DESIGN 03 MTWH 1.00 
5 WEEKS » JUNE 17 THROUGH JULY 19 

- 1440 AR235 JEWELRY 03 MTWH 1.00 
5 WEEKS» JUNE 17 THROUGH JULY 19 

1445 AR255 CERAMICS 03 MTWH 9.00 
5 WEEKST JUNE 17 THROUGH JULY 19 

^1450 AR255 CERAMICS 03 MTWH 9.00 
5 WEEKS JULY 22 THROUGH AUGUST 23 

1455 AR291 DRAWING FUND 03 MTWH 9.00 

3 

3 

3 
5 WEEKS, JUNE 17 THROUGH JULY 19 

*1460 AR293 ELEM/SCULPTURE 03 MTWH 1.00 
5 WEEKS JULY 22 THROUGH AUGUST 23 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE ADMINISTRATION 

H 120 STAFF 

H 118 STAFF 

H 116 STAFF 

H 116 STAFF 

H 120 STAFF 

H 118 STAFF 

1465 CJLLL INTRO/CRIMNL JUST 03 T 7.00 N 3 0 114 STAFF 
1470 CJ211 CRIMINAL LAW I 03 W 7.00 N 3 0 114 STAFF 

ENGLISH 

1475 WR121 ENG.COMP. 03 M W F 10.00 1 H 209 STAFF 
1480 WR242 CREATIVE WRITING 03 T 7.00 N 3 H 209 STAFF 
1485 WR243 CREATIVE WRITING 03 T 7.00 N 3 H 209 STAFF 

1490 1.101 COMM SKILLS I 03 T-H 8.00 1.5 H 209 STAFF 
1495 1.102 COMM SKILLS II 03 M W F 9.00 1 H 209 STAFF 
1500 EN104 INTRO TO LIT 03 T 7.00 N 3 H 211 STAFF 

GRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS 

1505 3.162 PHOTO I 03 MTWH 9.00 3 F 105 STAFF 
5 WEEKS, JUNE 17 THROUGH JULY 19 

OPT 

OPT 

OPT 

OPT 

OPT 

OPT 

OPT 

-10-



COURSE 
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE 

START 
CR MTWHF TIRE N DUR 

RM 
LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 

1510 S02G4 INTRO/SOCIOLOGY 03 MTWHF 11.00 
3 WEEKS, JUNE 17 THROUGH JULY 5 

1515 S0205 INTRO/SOCIOLOGY 03 MTWHF 11.00 
3 WEEKS, JULY 8 THROUGH 2B 

1520 S0206 INTRO/SOCIOLOGY 03 MTWHF 11.00 
3 WEEKS, JULY 29 THROUGH AUGUST 16 

1525 S0206 INTRO/SOCIOLOGY 

1530 SP111 BEG.ORAL COMM. 

H 7.00 N 3 
t 

0 202 STAFF 

0 202 STAFF 

0 202 STAFF 

0 202 STAFF 

SPEECH-DRAMA 

03 T-H 9.30 1.5 F 204 STAFF 

SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY DIVISION 

1535 1.200 WORK EXP/AG 

AGRICULTURE 

10 
H • 

TBA 

BIOLOGY 

JOHNSON,H 

STUDENTS REGISTER FOR THREE CONSECUTIVE TERMS,12 CREO. 
THIS IS AN INTENSIVE PROGRAM WHICH FULFILLS A LAB SCIENCE 
REQUIREMENT. 

1540 BI103 GEN.BIOLOGY 
4 WEEKS, STARTS JUNE 17 

1545 BI1Q1 GEN.BIOLOGY 

04 MTWH 8.00 

04 MTWH 8.00 
3 WEEKS, STARTS JULY 15 

1550 BI102 GEN.BIOLOGY 04 MTWH 8.00 

ST 204 ROSS,R 

ST 204 ROSS,R 

ST 204 RoSS,R 
3 WEEKS, STARTS AUGUST 5 

-11-



COURSE 
p TLN N UMBER C OURSE TITLE 

START 
CR M TWHF TIME N O UR 

RM 
LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP 

1555 A.220 INT/BSC SCI-DNTL 

P 
P 
P 
P 

1560 
1565 
1570 
1575 
1560 
1585 
1590 

P 1595 

P 1600 

P 1605 

P 1610 

OA T-H 6 . 0 0  ST 202 BAKER.J 

MATHEMATICS 

0.605 BASIC M ATH 
1.110 ELEM O F ALGEBRA 
A.200 MATH I  
A.202 MATH I I  
MT 95 INT.ALGEBRA 
MTLOL COLLEGE ALGEBRA 
MT102 TRIGONOMETRY 

03 MTWH 
OA M TWH 
OA M TWH 
OA M JWH 
OA M TWH 
OA M TWH 
OA M TWH 

LRC 203 
LRC 203 
LRC 203 
LRC 203 
LRC 203 
LRC 203 
LRC 203 

STAFF 
DYSON.L 
STAFF 
STAFF 
DYSON,L 
DYSON.L 
DYSON,L 

BUSINESS STUOENTS ON LY-REGISTER FOR 0.60 
ALL OTHERS R EGISTER |FOR A.200 MATH I .  
ALL ABOVE S UMMER TERM M ATH C LASSES WILL 
AN IND IVIDUAL BASISJ MATH L AB (LRC203) 
I  TO 6 MON T HROUGH TH URS, PLEASE ATTEND 
THE FIR ST MONDAY B ETWEEN 1 PM A ND 6P M. 

MT162 MTH N ON-SCI MJRS OA M TWH 
5 WEEKS, STARTS JUNE 17 

3.00 

MT110 ANAL GEOM. 

A.205 BASIC C HEM I  
LAB 

O A  M TWH 3 .00 

PHYSICAL SCIENCE 

BASIC M ATH-

BE OFFERED O N 
IS OPEN F ROM 

CLASS O N 

ST 130 WRIGHT,E 

LRC 217 STAFF 

OA M W 
T-H 

5 WEEKS. STARTS JUNE 17 

A.206 BASIC CHEM I I  
LAB 

OA M W 
T-H 

1 . 0 0  
1 . 0 0  

1 . 0 0  
1 . 0 0  

3 
2.5 

3 
2.5 

5 WEEKS, STARTS JULY 22 

ST 119 
ST 117 

ST 119 
ST 117 

STAFF 
STAFF 

STAFF 
STAFF 

WASTEWATER TECHNOLOGY 

P 1615 6.168 IN-PLANT PRACTICM 16 TBA 
OPEN T O W ASTEWATER S TUDENTS ON LY. 

WOOLEY,J 

PNP 
OPT 
PNP 

OPT 

OPT 

-12-



P TLN 
COURSE 
NUM0ER COURSE TITLE 

START 
CR MTWHF TIME N DUR 

RM 
LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP 

L EARNING SERVICE s 

READING 

1620 0.529 DEVELOP.READING 03 M W F 9.00 1 LRC 202 MANN. c PNP 
1625 0.529 DEVELOP.READING 03 M W F 11.00 1 LRC 202 MANN. c PNP 
1630 0.529 DEVELOP.READING 03 T-H 9.30 1.5 LRC 202 MANN. c PNP 

STUDY SKILLS 

1635 0.767 STUDY SK SEM.LA 00 TBA LRC 202 MANN. c PNP 
1640 0.767 STUDY SK SEM.LA 01 T0A LRC 202 MANN. c PNP 
1645 0.767 STUDY SK SEM.LA 02 TBA LRC 202 MANN. c PNP 
1650 0.767 STUDY SK SEM.LA 03 TBA LRC 202 MANN. c PNP 

1655 0.765 STUDY SK SEM.READ 00 TBA LRC 202 MANN. c PNP 
1660 0.765 STUDY SK SEM.READ 01 TBA LRC 202 MANN. c PNP 
1665 0.765 STUDY SK SEM.READ 02 TBA LRC 202 MANN. c PNP 
1670 0.765 STUDY SK SEM.READ 03 TBA LRC 202 MANN* c PNP 

COOPER] ITIVE WORK EXPE RIENCE 
1675 1.200 SUPV FIELD EXP. 

fi It 

TBA CLEMONS.M 
3 - 16 CREDITS 

1680 1.201 FIELD EXP SEMINAR 01 T 7.00 N 1 ST 102 CLEMONS.M 
1685 1.201 FIELD EXP SEMINAR 01 T 2.00 1 ST 102 CLEMONS.M 



COURSE 
P TLN N UMBER C OURSE TITLE 

START 
CR M TWHF TIME N D UR 

RM 
LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP 

COMMUNITY EDUCATION 

0. W. ZIELASKOWSKI, DIRECTOR 
1235 N W PIERCE WAY, CORVALLIS 

BENTON CENTER 

PHONE 753-1688 

1690 9.151 WELDING 02 T-H 7.00 N 3 CHS ID14 STAFF PNP 

1695 PE165 BALLET 01 M H 8.30 N 1.5 HVJH STAFF PNP 
5 WEEKS S TARTS JUNE 17 

1700 PE185 BALLET 01 M H 7.00 N 1.5 HV/JH STAFF PNP 
5 WEEKS S TARTS JUNE 17 

1705 EN115 EFFECT READING 03 M W 7.00 N 3 CHS 111 STAFF OPT 
5 WEEKS S TARTS JUNE 17 

1710 WR121 ENGLISH C OMP 03 W 7.00 N 3 CHS 206 STAFF 
1715 MT 95 INT. ALGEBRA 04 M W 7.00 N 2 BENT CTR STAFF 
1720 PS231 HUMAN S EXUALITY 03 H 7.00 N 3 CHS 206 STAFF OPT 

1725 S0199 INTRO/WOMENS STUY 03 T-H •
 O
 

o
 N 3 CHS 203 STAFF OPT 

5 WEEKS S TARTS JUNE 18 •»'< 

W 7.00 N CHS 203 STAFF OPT "173-0--BSIYG TUWAKU YK 2U 00 0 3 

•»'< 

W 7.00 N 3 CHS 203 STAFF OPT 

EAST LINN CENTER 

JAMES WAGGONER, DIRECTOR 
1715 SOUTH FIFTH, LEBANON 
PHONE 259-1886 

1735 WR121 E NGLISH C OMP 03 M H 
5 WEEKS, STARTS JUNE 17 

7.00 N 3 

1740 EN104 INTRO TO LIT 03 M H 7.00 N 3 
5 WEEKS, STARTS JULY 22 

1745 PY203 GENERAL P SYCH 03 7.00 N 3 

ELC C-2 SWEET,W 

ELC C-2 SWEET,W 

ELC C-2 MONTGOMERY,M 

-14-



ADMISSIONS 

Students planning to enroll for 8 or more credit hours must file an Application for 
Admission with the Admissions Office. They must also file an official copy of their 
high school or college transcripts. Securing these transcripts is the student's re­
sponsibility. Students planning to enroll for 8 or more hours must also make arrange­
ments at the Guidance Center (CC-IIO) to take the Comparative Guidance and Placement 
Test (CGP). 

Most Vocational and Occupational programs have special admission procedures because of 
the large number of applicants. In general, acceptance is determined by date of appli­
cation. Admission to health occupation programs and Wastewater Technology have addi­
tional special requirements. 

VOCATIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL PROGRAMS WITH SPECIAL ADMISSION PROCEDURES 

Auto Body Repair 
Automotive Technology 
Drafting Technology majors 
Machine Tech no Iogy 
Welding Technology majors 
Associate Degree Nursing 
Nursing Assistant 
Dental Assistant 
Wastewater Technology 

VOCATIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL PROGRAMS NOT REQUIRING SPECIAL ADMISSION PROCEDURES 
(This list effective for current term only and may change for subsequent terms) 

Business 
Food Services 
Graphics Arts 
MetaI Iurgy 
Welding classes held evenings and Saturdays 
AgricuIture 
ChI Id Care 

GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING SERVICES 

Registration counseling begins May 20. The following students are required to have 
counselor approval of their programs: 

1. new students who are registering for 8 or more credit hours 
2. students being sponsored by a special program, such as MDTA, DVR, WIN, etc. 
3. students on probation or in danger of failure 
4. students changina their major 

In addition, any student who wishes counseling assistance in planning his program is 
encouraged to contact a faculty advisor or the Guidance Center for an appointment. 

-15-



FINANCIAL AIDS 

Students needing f inancia l  assistance (grant ,  loan,  or  campus employment)  should con­
tact  the Financia l  Aids Of f ice as soon as possib le.  Appl icants for  f inanc ia l  a ids are 
judged on (1)  need,  (2)  date o f  appl icat ion,  and (3)  apt i tude based on interest  and 
past  per formance.  

GRADUATION 

Students expect ing to rece ive an Associate Degree o r  departmental  cer t i f icate f rom LBCC 
dur ing the 74/75 school  year must  complete the appl icat ion for  graduat ion in  the regis­
t rat ion packet .  

NON-ATTENDANCE 

Students who a re unable to at tend a c lass regular ly  the f i rst  two weeks o f  the quarter  
may jeopardize thei r  enrol lment  in  that  c lass.  I f  you must  miss a c lass dur ing th is  
t ime,  you should contact  the instructor  immediate ly.  Dur ing th is  per iod the Col lege is  
making adjustments in  the c lass regist rat ions,  and other  students are wai t ing to en­
ro l  1.  

PASS GRADING 

Certain courses l is ted in the schedule have an "OPT" d es ignat ion in  the PNP column. 
Each student  in  that  c lass has the opt ion of  tak ing the course for  the usual  A,  B,  C,  
D o r  F grade or  tak ing i t  on a pass/no pass basis .  On these courses only ,  the student  
may request  a P/NP Opt ion Form f rom the instructor  any t ime dur ing the quar ter  up to 
the last  day of  regular  c lasses.  Once the P/NP has been e lected,  the student  may not  
change b ack to regular  grading wi thout  the permission of  the instructor .  I f  uncerta in 
about  request ing the P/NP, the student  should wai t  unt i l  the last  day to make a deci ­
s ion.  

Courses l is ted in the schedule wi th "PNP" in  that  column are those where only pass or  
no pass grades are issued.  

The ma ximum num ber o f  "P" credi ts  a l lowed toward an LBCC d egree wi l l  be 16 hours,  not  
inc luding those wi th mandatory pass (P) grading.  Students should consult  w i th a coun­
selor  before decid ing to choose the pass (P) grade.  I t  is  not  advisable for  a student  
to  choose the "P" grade in  a course that  is  considered a major  course in  h is  f ie ld of  
study.  Students p lanning to t ransfer  to a four-year inst i tu t ion should check that  in­
st i tu t ion 's  requirements regarding the "P".  

ADDING CLASSES 

To add a c lass,  an add s l ip  must  be presented at  the Regist rat ion Off ice and any addi­
t ional  tu i t ion paid.  Students tak ing 8 or  more credi t  hours may add c lasses through 
the f i rs t  week on a space-avai lable bas is.  Students carry ing a tota l  of  7 or  less 
credi t  hours may add c lasses dur ing the f i rs t  two weeks on a space-avai lable basis.  
However,  adding c lasses dur ing the second week requires wr i t ten permission of  the in­
s t ructor .  There is  no add fee for  the f i rs t  change o f  schedule invo lv ing one or  more 
a d d e d  c l a s s e s .  T h e  c h a r g e  f o r  e a c h  a d d i t i o n a l  c h a n g e  i s  $ 2 .  

-16-



DROPPING CLASSES 

To o f f ic ia l ly  drop a c lass requires presentat ion of  a drop s l ip  at  the Regist rat ion 
Off ice.  Students who wi t hdraw wi thout  g iv ing wr i t ten not ice to the Regist rat ion Off ice 
wi l l  for fe i t  a l l  c la ims to refund of  tu i t ion and wi l l  remain responsible for  the i r  
grade in  the c lass.  

REFUNDS 

To receive a refund,  students must  submit  a drop s l ip  to the Regist rat ion Off ice wi th in 
the Fi rs t  f ive weeks o f  the term. Students tak ing 8 or  more c redi t  hours must  have 
counselor  approval  o f  thei r  drop s l ips.  

The amount  of  re fund:  
Of f ic ia l  wi thdrawal  
Of f ic ia l  wi thdrawal  
Reduct ion o f  credi t  
Classes cancel led 

by a student  carry ing 8 or  more credi ts  = fu l l  
by a student  carry ing 7 or  less credi ts  = fu l l  
load = d i f ference in tu i t ion amounts ( to the $16 
by the col lege = fu l l  re fund or  re-enrol lment  

refund less $15.  
refund less $5-
minimum ch arge).  
in  another c lass 

provid ing student  not i f ies regist ra t ion of f ice.  

INSURANCE 

Hospi tal izat ion and accident  insurance is  avai lable to a l l  students at  the t ime of  reg­
is t rat ion.  Brochures giv ing deta i ls  of  th is  coverage are avai lable in  the Regist rat ion 
Off ice.  Premium must  be pa id at  t ime of  regis t rat ion.  

? | t  '  
JOB PLACEMENT 

Part- t ime and career- job-placement assistance is  avai lab le to students o f  LBCC. Stu­
dents needing employment should contact  the Placement Of f icer  in  the Financia l  Aids 
Of f ice.  

LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER 

The Learning Resource Center  is  a mul t i -purpose fac i l i ty  meet ing the instruct ional  
need o f  facul ty  and the learning needs o f  students a t  LBCC. The LRC inc ludes the 
co l lege l ibrary which has approximately 20,000 volumes.  I t  is  a lso the headquarters 
for  campus Media Serv ices which encompasses f i lms,  f i lmstr ips,  audio- tape programming,  
te lev is ion and other  forms of  educat ional  media.  Reading and ma themat ics labs are op­
erated as por t ions of  the LRC. The g raphics department  o f  the LRC o f fers pr in t ing,  
photography,  and ar t  design serv ices to the campus.  The s taf f  o f  the LRC a re responsi ­
b le for  assis t ing students in  locat ing and ut i l iz ing avai lab le mater ia ls .  

GOLDEN AGE CLUB 

Senior  c i t izens (65 years and o lder)  may w ish to acquire an LBCC Golden Age Ca rd.  The 
bearer  of  the card is  granted tu i t ion and fee waivers to most  co l lege c lasses and a l l  
co l lege act iv i t ies.  The cards are avai lable in  the Regist rat ion Off ice.  



FACULTY AND ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES 

Office 
Number Name Office 

Number Name 

CC-102B Adams, 0. Robert LRC-201 Learning Services 
CC-108 Admissions Office B-114 Ledbetter, Ward 
I-106A Alvin, John 0-208 Lieberman, Max 
0-206 Andreason, Gina ST-210 Love, Carl 
CC-105 Archibald, A. Lee LRC-201 Mann, Charles 
B-204 Atwood, Ilia CC-106B Martin, Dee 
ST-220 Baker, Jim 0-201A McClain, H.R. (Dick) 
0-107 Bakley, David 0-118 McCraw, Virginia 
O-201B Barnes, James K. CC-214A Miller, Bob 

Benton Center ST-222 Miller, David 
H-111 Bervin, Art CC-110 Miller, Ray 
CC-116 Bookstore 0-120 Mills, Anne 
CC-110 Brem, Janet H-207 Minnick, Don 
H-113 Brick, Jim 0-210 Montgomery, Maribel 
B-206 Brooks, Jay B-117 Moran, Jim 
CC-202H Burns, William J. B-116 Moreira, Joyce 
B-111 Business & Industrial Division Office 0-104 Morgan, Gerald 
CC-130 Business Office ST-129 Morgan, Mike 
H-109 Call, Shirley B-113 Movius, Ed 
CC-108 Carnahan, Jon CC-101 Needham, Raymond J. 
B-2 Carnegie, John CC-110 Osterlund, Blair 
1-119B Carter, Dave CC-110 Otto, Dick 
B-119 Chambers, Maynard CC-107 Patrick, Mike 
H-203 Chase, Tom 0-106 Paulson, Jacqueline 
H-101A Cheney, Ken ST-103 Perkins, Dave 
B-210 Chester, Patsy 0-201 Physical Education & Allied Health 
0-214 Clark, Douglas Division Office 
B-111A Clark, Phil CC-107 Placement Office 
CC-123 Clemens, Marv 1-119B Pond, Keith 
0-211B Collins, Vera CC-101 President's Office 
CC-106 Community Education $ It ' 0-112 Preston, Peggy 
LRC-201 Cope, Marian i( : 

».V, ST-105 Rasmussen, Steve 
CC-110 Counseling Office ST-127 Reed, Wally 
CC-108 Cripe, Sue CC-108 Registration Office 
0-103 Crosman, Arlene ST-221 Reynolds, Jim 
CC-130 Dean of Business Affairs ST-205 Ross, Bob 
CC-102 Dean of Instruction CC-116 Scheffler, Clairce 
CC-105 Dean of Students CC-123 Schreiber, Jean 
CC-102 Dixon, Barbara ST-121 Science Technology Division Office 
0-212 Durham, Russell ST-121C Scott, Pete 

East Linn Center B-106 Shelton, Steve 
CC-109 Easton, Joyce H-101 Social Services & Humanities Division 
CC-130 Farnell, Vernon E. H-205 Startz, Barry 
CC-107 Financial Aids Office I-106A Stewart, Ed 
CC-214B Green, Judith B-2 Stoakes, K.C. 
0-121A Greene, Gayle B-115 Stringer, Dave 
MTB Griffiths, John CC-214 Student Activities 
CC-110 Guidance and Counseling ST-133 Swearingen, Dell 
0-102 Hankey, Richard 0. CC-110 Talbott, Bob 
CC-109 Health Center ST-212 Thornton, Larry 
B-105C Hennigan, Marion H-115 Tobey, Gene 
B-108 Horton, Louis H-107 Tokarski, Martha 
H-101 Humanities & Social Services Division Office B-202 Walczak, Al 
ST-214 Hysmith, Eugene H-217 West, Dick 
B-111 Industrial & Business Division Office H-201 Williams, Barbarajene 
ST-209 Johnson, Hal 0-105 Wood, Adella 
CC-106 A Jordan, Wildred A. ELC Waggoner, James 
0-101 Kimpton, Verlund (Butch) B-2 Wooley, John 
CC-107 Lambert, Rita F-103 Wright, Dwain 
B-208 Lawrence, Dorothy ST-131 Wright, Ed 

-18-
BC Zielaskowski, O.W. (Ski) 



INDEX 

Adding Classes 
Admissions 
Agr icul ture 
Al l ied Heal th and P.E.  Div is ion 
Art  
Auto Body Repair  
Automot ive Technology 
Benton Center  
Bio logy 
Business & Industr ia l  Div is ion 
Business Management 
Campus Map Ins ide Front  
Class Locat ion Key 
Co-educat ional  Physical  Educat ion — 
Communi ty  Educat ion 
Cooperat ive Work Exper ience 
Counsel ing 
Cr iminal  Just ice Administ rat ion 
Data Processing 
Dental  Ass istant  
Drama 
Dropping Classes 
East  L inn Center  
Engl ish 
Facul ty  & A dmin ist rat ive Off ices 
Fee Sche dule 
F inancia l  Aids 
General  Informat ion 
Golden Age Clu b 
Graduat ion 
Graphic Communicat ions 
Guidance & C ounsel ing Serv ices 
Heal th 
Humani t ies S Socia l  Serv ices Div.  —• 

Industr ia l  S Business Div is ion 6 
Insurance 17 
Job Placement  17 
Law Enforcement (see Cr iminal  Just ice)  10 
Learn ing Resource Center  17 
Learn ing Serv ices 13 
Machine Technology 9  
Major  Code L is t  3 
Mathemat ics 12 
Men's Phys ical  Educat ion 6 
Non-At tendance 1 6 
Pass G rading 16 
Physica l  Ed.  & A l l ied Heal th  Div .  5 
Physical  Science 12 
Reading 13 
Refunds 17 
Regist rat ion Informat ion 2-5 
Reg.  Of f ice Hours Ins ide Back Cover 
Sample Regis t ra t ion 3 
Schedule Key 5  
Science-Technology Div is ion 11 
Secretar ia l  Sk i l ls  6 
Socia l  Science 11 
Socia l  Serv ices & Hu mani t ies Div.  10 
Socio logy 11 
Speech -Drama 11 
Staf f  Of f ice & Phone D i rec tory  18 
Study Sk i l l s ,  Rdg.  & Lang.  Ar ts  13 
Superv isory Train ing 8 
Table o f  Contents 1 
Tr ia l  Sched.  Worksheet—Ins ide Back Cover  
Tui t ion Rates 4 
Wastewater  Technology 12 
Welding 9 

— 16 
—  1 5  

— 11 
— 5 
— 10 
— 9 
— 9 
— 14 
— n 

— 6 

— 7 
Cover 
— 4 
— 6 
— 14 
— 13 
— 15 
— 10 
— 8 

— 5 
—  1 1  
— 17 
- -  14 
— 10 
— 18 

16 
15-18 
-  17 
— 16 
- -  1 0  

— 15 
- 6 
- -  1 0  

-19-



TRIAL SCHEDULE 
(FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY) 

TERM LINE 
NUMBER COURSE NO COURSE NAME CR. M T W TH F BLDG - RM INSTRUCTOR 

TERM LINE 
NUMBER 

SUMMER TERM 1974 CALENDAR 

Pre-Regis t rat ion May 20-June 14 
Classes Begin 1  June 17 
Last  Day to  Regis ter  or  Add Courses 

Students  Car ry ing 8 or  More Credi ts  June 21 
Students  Carry ing 7 or  Less Credi ts  June 28 

Last  Day to  Drop wi thout  "W" June 28 
Independence Day,  Hol iday Ju ly  4 
Last  Day for  Refunds 

10 Week Courses July  19 
Shor t  Courses k0% durat ion 

Last  Day to  Request  P/NP Opt ion August  16 
Last  Day to  Of f ic ia l ly  Wi thdraw August  16 
F ina l  Exams August  19-21 
Last  Day o f  Summer Quar te t  August  23 

Fa l l  Quar ter  Pre-Regis t rat ion fo r  
Cont inu ing Students  May 20-June 7 

Fal l  Quar ter  Pre-Regis t rat ion fo r  
New a nd Cont inu ing Students  Aug 2 6-Sept  27 

Fa l l  Quar ter  Classes Begin Sept  30 

SUMMER 
REGISTRATION OFFICE HOURS 

May 20-June 14 9 :00 am t o  5:00 pm M ONDAY through FRIDAY 

June 17-June 21 8 :00 am to  8:30 pm M ONDAY through THURSDAY 
8 :00 am t o  5:00 pm FR IDAY 



6500 S.W. PACIFIC BLVD., ALBANY, OREGON 97321 

S 


